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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on vendredi 13 septembre 2024 and samedi 14 septembre 2024 and
dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Olivier - For\uOOeat).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall
Position

4
7
9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

Boulakmine Baha
Dardouri Aziz

Ben Youssef Sami
Bedoui Rebeh

Ben Youssef Mehdi
Mansouri Youssef
Ben Cheikh Bilel
Zitouni Wissem
Dardouri Malek
Barhoumi Nizar

Ben Hassen Wissem
Belkhir Zied

Abdala Hamed
Soula Wahid

Belhaj Naceur Amine
Barhoumi Elyes
Belajouza Mohamed

Number of Entrants = 17

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

R1

71
69
69
76
70
69
72
75
72
74
83
77
76
80
75
82
82

R2

74
79
76
73
74
78
74
81
79
75
74
81
88
79
81
81
NR

R3

70
71
76
73
78
76
79
70
76
81
78
78
74
79
83
78

Total

215
219
221
222
222
223
225
226
227
230
235
236
238
238
239
241

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on vendredi 13 septembre 2024 and samedi 14 septembre 2024 and
dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Olivier - For\uOOeat).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall
Position

1

o N s W

Bou Amor Isra
Hammami Ebtihel

Ben Mansour Amira
Driss Yasmina

Ladhari Aya

Khbour Lemis

Julia Gelma LABARGA
Feriel Chahed

Bou Amor Yosra
Mzoughi Ahlem

Number of Entrants = 10

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

R1

71
68
70
71
68
71
74
78
74
74

R2

67
75
75
76
74
69
79
77
78
90

R3

65
69
68
71
76
80
72
78
82
NR

Total

203
212
213
218
218
220
225
233
234

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result

Overall
Position

1

o S0 N Y U AW

N N~ N NN N N N N N~
~N O 0 S0 N Y AW N~

Number of Cards Processed = 23

Competition Format:

Mejri Mohamed

Amor Walid

Zouhir Farouk
Bouzid Samir

Sfia Yamen

Ben Wirane Aziz
Scurria Cristiano
Rhimi Ghazi

Pison Oscar
Garnaoui Karim
Piergiovanni Paolo
Manetti Malek
Rigale Marceau
Faouzi Soltani
Lassoued Said
Cheikhrouhou Ghazi
Ben Yedder Walid
Ghodbane Sofiane
Azzaiez Mustapha
Lorenzini Michele
Ben Abdallah Mahdi
Hamouda Ali
Mahmoud SOBHI

Score

77 - 08 = 69

84-14=70
80-09=71
78-07=T71
86-13=73
87-10=77
86-08=78
86-08=78
90-11=79
87-08=79
89-10=79
93-13=80
91-11=80
95-14=81
95-14=81
94 -12 =82
93-11=282
95-12=83
98 -12=286
93 -07 = 86
100 -13 =87

No Return

No Return

Placing

Overall Winner &
Lowest Gross Score

Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
Overall 17th
Overall 18th
Overall 19th
Overall 20th
Overall 21st
No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result

Overall
Position

4 Tasnim MHADHEBI

7 Driss Zeineb

12 Ben Youssef Gretchen
13 Barhoumi Zouhour

16 Fallah Abir

23 Attaoui Wafa

24  Hanene BELHEDI

25 Meriem BEN FRADJ
29 lkram HAJOUNI

Number of Cards Processed =9

Competition Format:

Score (Play H'cap)

36 pts (28)
34 pts (18)
33 pts (24)
32 pts (15)
31 pts (16)
29 pts (28)
29 pts (28)
27 pts (18)
27 pts (24)

Placing Countback

Overall Winner

Overall Runner-Up

Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th Last Nine Holes
Overall 7th

Overall 8th Last Nine Holes

Overall 9th

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was

applied to Playing Handicaps.
Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

Created: dimanche 15 septembre 2024
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result

Overall
Position

1 Karoui Moez
4 Omri Ridha

20 Trabelsi Mehdi

22 Ayari Jalel
23 Kevin IPOCK

31 Bouchamaoui Maher

34  Hamra Sami

Number of Cards Processed =7

Competition Format:

Score (Play H'cap)  Placing

41 pts (17)  Overall Winner

38 pts (15) Overall Runner-Up

29 pts (17) Overall 3rd
27 pts (-02) Overall 4th
27 pts (18) Overall 5th
24 pts (13) Overall 6th
23 pts (05) Overall 7th

Countback

Last Three Holes - Front 9

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was

applied to Playing Handicaps.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

Created: dimanche 15 septembre 2024
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result

Overall

Position
2 Smaoui Adel
3 El May Mahmoud
6 Mamoghli Mourad
7 Farah Med Ali
8 Reynier Patrick
9 Lalanne Bruno
10 Zaghouani Chiheb
11 Mtahni Khaled
12 Ben Jennet Mustapha
13 Boukattaya Ali
14 Jlassi Ali
15 Delquie Alain
16  Paluffi Graziano
17 Proietti Stefano
24 Halloul Mohamed
27 Haouala Habib
29 Luigi Annino

Belajouza Mustapha
Mazzonello Pietro

Score (Play H'cap)

39 pts (16)
38 pts (22)
37 pts (22)
37 pts (18)
36 pts (13)
36 pts (21)
36 pts (17)
35 pts (09)
34 pts (22)
33 pts (20)
32 pts (20)
32 pts (18)
30 pts (21)
29 pts (22)
27 pts (20)
25 pts (22)
24 pts (22)
No Return
No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 19

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition
applied to Playing Handicaps.

Ties:

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
Overall 17th

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

Countback

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

Created: dimanche 15 septembre 2024

16:57:28
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result

Overall
Position

1

O S0 N v Wb

10
11
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
26
27
28
30
31
32

Number of Cards Processed = 23

Competition Format:

Mohamed HMAM
Knani Mohamed Ali
Ghadhab Rafik
Mabrouki Imed
Zitouni Sofiene
Hajri Hichem

Taieb Saber

Draoui Maher
James CHAMBERS
Baccar Hatem
Peter HALL

Cerutti Maximilian
Carrel POUTI
Mabrouki Zied
Mhiri Chekibe

Ben Abdallah Yassine
Ducreux Stephane
Ben Aissa Ahmed
El Ajmi Youssef
Khalifa Zouheir
Karim BOUSSENA
Toumi Ali

Jaouhar BEN ZID

Score (Play H'cap)

40 pts (22)
38 pts (21)
37 pts (21)
35 pts (15)
35 pts (14)
34 pts (22)
34 pts (16)
34 pts (22)
34 pts (15)
32 pts (17)
31 pts (22)
31 pts (20)
31 pts (14)
30 pts (21)
30 pts (20)
30 pts (22)
29 pts (19)
27 pts (18)
27 pts (17)
27 pts (15)
25 pts (22)
22 pts (16)
14 pts (22)

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
Overall 17th
Overall 18th
Overall 19th
Overall 20th
Overall 21st
Overall 22nd
Overall 23rd

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was
applied to Playing Handicaps.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20

Created: dimanche 15 septembre 2024

17:02:37
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Net Result
Overall Score (Play H'cap)  Placing Countback
Position
5 Ben Ayed Saloua 37 pts (24) Overall Winner
18 Mizouni Lila 29 pts (16) Overall Runner-Up Last Nine Holes
19 Mami Dalila 29 pts (28) Overall 3rd
21 Reynier Nathalie 28 pts (28) Overall 4th
25 Cheteli Imen 27 pts (23) Overall 5th
26 Kasbi Leila 26 pts (12) Overall 6th
28  Guiga Tebra 24 pts (09) Overall 7th Last Nine Holes
30  Bouchamaoui Ferihane 24 pts (13) Overall 8th Last Nine Holes
32 Ganz Antonella 24 pts (28) Overall 9th
33 Achour Samia 23 pts (11) Overall 10th
35 Cheteli Afef 22 pts (21) Overall 11th
36 Quaglia Rosanna 20 pts (26) Overall 12th

Number of Cards Processed = 12

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was
applied to Playing Handicaps.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.20 Created: dimanche 15 septembre 2024 Page 1 of 1
16:59:26



