

# **1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES / JOUR 3**

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on vendredi 13 septembre 2024 and samedi 14 septembre 2024 and dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Olivier - For\u00ba000eat).

## **Aggregated Results - Net Scores**

Overall		R1	R2	R3	Total	Placing
Position 4	Boulakmine Baha	71	74	70	215	Overall Winner
7	Dardouri Aziz	69	79	71	219	Overall Runner-Up
9	Ben Youssef Sami	69	76	76	221	Overall 3rd
10	Bedoui Rebeh	76	73	73	222	Overall 4th
11	Ben Youssef Mehdi	70	74	78	222	Overall 5th
12	Mansouri Youssef	69	78	76	223	Overall 6th
14	Ben Cheikh Bilel	72	74	79	225	Overall 7th
15	Zitouni Wissem	75	81	70	226	Overall 8th
16	Dardouri Malek	72	79	76	227	Overall 9th
17	Barhoumi Nizar	74	75	81	230	Overall 10th
20	Ben Hassen Wissem	83	74	78	235	Overall 11th
21	Belkhir Zied	77	81	78	236	Overall 12th
22	Abdala Hamed	76	88	74	238	Overall 13th
23	Soula Wahid	80	79	79	238	Overall 14th
24	Belhaj Naceur Amine	75	81	83	239	Overall 15th
25	Barhoumi Elyes	82	81	78	241	Overall 16th
-	Belajouza Mohamed	82	NR			

Number of Entrants = 17



# **1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES / JOUR 3**

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on vendredi 13 septembre 2024 and samedi 14 septembre 2024 and dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Olivier - For\u00ba000eat).

## **Aggregated Results - Net Scores**

Overall Position		R1	R2	R3	Total	Placing
1	Bou Amor Isra	71	67	65	203	Overall Winner
2	Hammami Ebtihel	68	75	69	212	Overall Runner-Up
3	Ben Mansour Amira	70	75	68	213	Overall 3rd
5	Driss Yasmina	71	76	71	218	Overall 4th
6	Ladhari Aya	68	74	76	218	Overall 5th
8	Khbour Lemis	71	69	80	220	Overall 6th
13	Julia Gelma LABARGA	74	79	72	225	Overall 7th
18	Feriel Chahed	78	77	78	233	Overall 8th
19	Bou Amor Yosra	74	78	82	234	Overall 9th
-	Mzoughi Ahlem	74	90	NR		

Number of Entrants = 10



# 1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / 1SH

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
1	Mejri Mohamed	77 - 08 = 69	Overall Winner & Lowest Gross Score	
2	Amor Walid	84 - 14 = 70	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Zouhir Farouk	80 - 09 = 71	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
4	<b>Bouzid Samir</b>	78 - 07 = 71	Overall 4th	
5	Sfia Yamen	86 - 13 = 73	Overall 5th	
6	Ben Wirane Aziz	87 - 10 = 77	Overall 6th	
7	Scurria Cristiano	86 - 08 = 78	Overall 7th	Last Nine Holes
8	Rhimi Ghazi	86 - 08 = 78	Overall 8th	
9	Pison Oscar	90 - 11 = 79	Overall 9th	Last Nine Holes
10	Garnaoui Karim	87 - 08 = 79	Overall 10th	Last Nine Holes
11	Piergiovanni Paolo	89 - 10 = 79	Overall 11th	
12	Manetti Malek	93 - 13 = 80	Overall 12th	Last Nine Holes
13	Rigale Marceau	91 - 11 = 80	Overall 13th	
14	Faouzi Soltani	95 - 14 = 81	Overall 14th	Last Nine Holes
15	Lassoued Said	95 - 14 = 81	Overall 15th	
16	Cheikhrouhou Ghazi	94 - 12 = 82	Overall 16th	Last Nine Holes
17	Ben Yedder Walid	93 - 11 = 82	Overall 17th	
18	<b>Ghodbane Sofiane</b>	95 - 12 = 83	Overall 18th	
19	Azzaiez Mustapha	98 - 12 = 86	Overall 19th	Last Nine Holes
20	Lorenzini Michele	93 - 07 = 86	Overall 20th	
21	Ben Abdallah Mahdi	100 - 13 = 87	Overall 21st	
-	Hamouda Ali	No Return	No Score Recorded	
-	Mahmoud SOBHI	No Return	No Score Recorded	

Number of Cards Processed = 23

### **Competition Format:**

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:



### 1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / DAMES

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
4	Tasnim MHADHEBI	36 pts (28)	Overall Winner	
7	Driss Zeineb	34 pts (18)	Overall Runner-Up	
12	Ben Youssef Gretchen	33 pts (24)	Overall 3rd	
13	Barhoumi Zouhour	32 pts (15)	Overall 4th	
16	Fallah Abir	31 pts (16)	Overall 5th	
23	Attaoui Wafa	29 pts (28)	Overall 6th	Last Nine Holes
24	Hanene BELHEDI	29 pts (28)	Overall 7th	
25	Meriem BEN FRADJ	27 pts (18)	Overall 8th	Last Nine Holes
29	Ikram HAJOUNI	27 pts (24)	Overall 9th	

Number of Cards Processed = 9

### **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was applied to Playing Handicaps.

#### Ties:



### **1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / SENIORS 1**

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
1	Karoui Moez	41 pts (17)	Overall Winner	
4	Omri Ridha	38 pts (15)	Overall Runner-Up	
20	Trabelsi Mehdi	29 pts (17)	Overall 3rd	
22	Ayari Jalel	27 pts (-02)	Overall 4th	Last Three Holes - Front 9
23	Kevin IPOCK	27 pts (18)	Overall 5th	
31	Bouchamaoui Maher	24 pts (13)	Overall 6th	
34	Hamra Sami	23 pts (05)	Overall 7th	

Number of Cards Processed = 7

### **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was applied to Playing Handicaps.

### Ties:



### **1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / SENIORS 2**

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
2	Smaoui Adel	39 pts (16)	Overall Winner	
3	El May Mahmoud	38 pts (22)	Overall Runner-Up	
6	Mamoghli Mourad	37 pts (22)	Overall 3rd	Last Six Holes
7	Farah Med Ali	37 pts (18)	Overall 4th	
8	Reynier Patrick	36 pts (13)	Overall 5th	Last Six Holes
9	Lalanne Bruno	36 pts (21)	Overall 6th	Last Six Holes
10	Zaghouani Chiheb	36 pts (17)	Overall 7th	
11	Mtahni Khaled	35 pts (09)	Overall 8th	
12	Ben Jennet Mustapha	34 pts (22)	Overall 9th	
13	Boukattaya Ali	33 pts (20)	Overall 10th	
14	Jlassi Ali	32 pts (20)	Overall 11th	Last Nine Holes
15	Delquie Alain	32 pts (18)	Overall 12th	
16	Paluffi Graziano	30 pts (21)	Overall 13th	
17	Proietti Stefano	29 pts (22)	Overall 14th	
24	Halloul Mohamed	27 pts (20)	Overall 15th	
27	Haouala Habib	25 pts (22)	Overall 16th	
29	Luigi Annino	24 pts (22)	Overall 17th	
-	Belajouza Mustapha	No Return	No Score Recorded	
-	Mazzonello Pietro	No Return	No Score Recorded	

Number of Cards Processed = 19

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was applied to Playing Handicaps.

#### Ties:



# 1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / 2SH

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
1	Mohamed HMAM	40 pts (22)	Overall Winner	
2	Knani Mohamed Ali	38 pts (21)	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Ghadhab Rafik	37 pts (21)	Overall 3rd	
5	Mabrouki Imed	35 pts (15)	Overall 4th	Last Nine Holes
6	Zitouni Sofiene	35 pts (14)	Overall 5th	
8	Hajri Hichem	34 pts (22)	Overall 6th	Last Six Holes
9	Taieb Saber	34 pts (16)	Overall 7th	Last Nine Holes
10	Draoui Maher	34 pts (22)	Overall 8th	Last Nine Holes
11	James CHAMBERS	34 pts (15)	Overall 9th	
14	Baccar Hatem	32 pts (17)	Overall 10th	
15	Peter HALL	31 pts (22)	Overall 11th	Last Nine Holes
17	Cerutti Maximilian	31 pts (20)	Overall 12th	Last Nine Holes
18	Carrel POUTI	31 pts (14)	Overall 13th	
19	Mabrouki Zied	30 pts (21)	Overall 14th	Last Nine Holes
20	Mhiri Chekibe	30 pts (20)	Overall 15th	Last Nine Holes
21	Ben Abdallah Yassine	30 pts (22)	Overall 16th	
22	<b>Ducreux Stephane</b>	29 pts (19)	Overall 17th	
26	Ben Aissa Ahmed	27 pts (18)	Overall 18th	Last Nine Holes
27	El Ajmi Youssef	27 pts (17)	Overall 19th	Last Nine Holes
28	Khalifa Zouheir	27 pts (15)	Overall 20th	
30	Karim BOUSSENA	25 pts (22)	Overall 21st	
31	Toumi Ali	22 pts (16)	Overall 22nd	
32	Jaouhar BEN ZID	14 pts (22)	Overall 23rd	

Number of Cards Processed = 23

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was applied to Playing Handicaps.

#### Ties:



### 1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE ADULTES / SENIORS DAMES

Printed: 15 septembre 2024

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 15 septembre 2024 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

#### **Net Result**

	Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
Ben Ayed Saloua	37 pts (24)	Overall Winner	
Mizouni Lila	29 pts (16)	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
Mami Dalila	29 pts (28)	Overall 3rd	
Reynier Nathalie	28 pts (28)	Overall 4th	
Cheteli Imen	27 pts (23)	Overall 5th	
Kasbi Leila	26 pts (12)	Overall 6th	
Guiga Tebra	24 pts (09)	Overall 7th	Last Nine Holes
Bouchamaoui Ferihane	24 pts (13)	Overall 8th	Last Nine Holes
Ganz Antonella	24 pts (28)	Overall 9th	
Achour Samia	23 pts (11)	Overall 10th	
Cheteli Afef	22 pts (21)	Overall 11th	
Quaglia Rosanna	20 pts (26)	Overall 12th	
	Mizouni Lila Mami Dalila Reynier Nathalie Cheteli Imen Kasbi Leila Guiga Tebra Bouchamaoui Ferihane Ganz Antonella Achour Samia Cheteli Afef	Ben Ayed Saloua 37 pts (24) Mizouni Lila 29 pts (16) Mami Dalila 29 pts (28) Reynier Nathalie 28 pts (28) Cheteli Imen 27 pts (23) Kasbi Leila 26 pts (12) Guiga Tebra 24 pts (09) Bouchamaoui Ferihane 24 pts (13) Ganz Antonella 24 pts (28) Achour Samia 23 pts (11) Cheteli Afef 22 pts (21)	Ben Ayed Saloua  37 pts (24)  Overall Winner  Mizouni Lila  29 pts (16)  Overall Runner-Up  Mami Dalila  Reynier Nathalie  28 pts (28)  Overall 4th  Cheteli Imen  27 pts (23)  Overall 5th  Kasbi Leila  26 pts (12)  Overall 6th  Guiga Tebra  24 pts (09)  Overall 7th  Bouchamaoui Ferihane  24 pts (13)  Overall 9th  Achour Samia  23 pts (11)  Overall 10th  Cheteli Afef

Number of Cards Processed = 12

### **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.A limit of 22 (Men) and 28 (Ladies) was applied to Playing Handicaps.

### Ties: